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    2024 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING SCHEDULE 

Patricia Shontz Commission Chambers – City Hall, 300 Municipal Drive, Madeira Beach, FL 

“All meetings & Events listed are in the Commission Chambers.” 

“Meetings, dates & times are subject to change.” 

 
 

DATE    DESCRIPTION         TIME    

Friday, December 29, 2023  ‘NEW YEAR’S EVE OBSERVED’ - City Holiday 

Monday, January 1, 2024   NEW YEAR’S DAY – City Holiday 

   

Wednesday, January 10, 2024   BOC Regular Meeting         2:00 p.m. 

 

Monday, January 15, 2024  MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. DAY – City Holiday 

 

Wednesday, January 24, 2024  BOC Regular Workshop Meeting       6:00 p.m. 

 

Wednesday, February 14, 2024  BOC Regular Meeting         6:00 p.m. 

 

Wednesday, February 28, 2024 BOC Regular Workshop Meeting       6:00 p.m. 

 

Wednesday, March 13, 2024   BOC Regular Meeting         2:00 p.m. 

 

Tuesday, March 19, 2024  City of Madeira Beach Municipal Election      7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m. 

 

Wednesday, March 27, 2024  BOC Regular Workshop Meeting       6:00 p.m. 

 

Wednesday, April 10, 2024   BOC Regular Meeting         6:00 p.m. 

 

Wednesday, April 24, 2024  BOC Regular Workshop Meeting       6:00 p.m. 

 

Wednesday, May 8, 2024   BOC Regular Meeting         6:00 p.m. 

 

Wednesday, May 22, 2024  BOC Budget Workshop Meeting (Reserves, FY 24 mid-year, FY 25 CIP)  4:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, May 22, 2024  BOC Regular Workshop Meeting       6:00 p.m. 

 

Monday, May 27, 2024   MEMORIAL DAY – City Holiday 

 

Wednesday, June 12, 2024   BOC Regular Meeting         6:00 p.m. 

 

Wednesday, June 26, 2024  BOC Budget Workshop Meeting (FY 2025 Operating Budget & CIP Budget)  4:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, June 26, 2024  BOC Regular Workshop Meeting       6:00 p.m. 
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Thursday, July 4, 2024   INDEPENDENCE DAY – City Holiday 

 

Wednesday, July 10, 2024   BOC Regular Meeting         6:00 p.m. 

 

Wednesday, July 24, 2024  BOC Budget Workshop Meeting (FY 25 Operating Budget, CIP & Personnel Budget) 4:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, July 24, 2024  BOC Regular Workshop Meeting       6:00 p.m. 

 

Wednesday, August 14, 2024   BOC Regular Meeting         6:00 p.m. 

 

Wednesday, August 28, 2024  BOC Budget Workshop Meeting (FY 25 Operating Budget, CIP & Personnel Budget) 4:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, August 28, 2024  BOC Regular Workshop Meeting       6:00 p.m. 

 

Monday, September 2, 2024  LABOR DAY – City Holiday 

 

Wednesday, September 11, 2024  BOC Regular Meeting         6:00 p.m. 

(includes FY 2025 tentative Millage Rate & Budget Ordinances - 1st Reading & Public Hearing) 

 

Wednesday, September 25, 2024 BOC Special Meeting 

(adoption of FY 2025 Millage Rate & Budget Ordinances - 1st Reading & Public Hearing) 5:30 p.m. 

 

Wednesday, September 25, 2024 BOC Regular Workshop Meeting       6:00 p.m. 

 

Wednesday, October 9, 2024   BOC Regular Meeting         6:00 p.m. 

 

Wednesday, October 23, 2024  BOC Regular Workshop Meeting       6:00 p.m. 

 

Monday, November 11, 2024  VETERANS DAY OBSERVED – City Holiday 

 

Wednesday, November 13, 2024  BOC Regular Meeting         6:00 p.m. 

 

Wednesday, November 20, 2024 BOC Regular Workshop Meeting (date changed due to Thanksgiving Holidays) 6:00 p.m. 

 

Thursday, November 28, 2024  THANKSGIVING DAY – City Holiday 

Friday, November 29, 2024  DAY AFTER THANKSGIVING DAY – City Holiday 

 

Candidate Qualifying Period  NOON, Monday, December 2, 2024 through NOON, Friday, December 13, 2024, excluding weekends. 
     (Commissioner District 3 and Commissioner District 4) - March 11, 2025 – Municipal Election – 

BALLOT LANGUAGE DUE December 31, 2024) 
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Wednesday, December 11, 2024  BOC Regular Meeting          2:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, December 11, 2024 BOC Regular Workshop Meeting (date changed due to Christmas and New Year’s holidays) 4:00 p.m. 

 

Tuesday, December 24, 2024  CHRISTMAS EVE – City Holiday 

Wednesday, December 25, 2024 CHRISTMAS DAY – City Holiday 

 

Tuesday, December 31, 2024  NEW YEAR’S EVE - City Holiday 

Monday, January 1, 2025  NEW YEAR’S DAY – City Holiday 

 


